CRAIN'S LIST: LARGEST MINORITY-OWNED BUSINESSES
Ranked by 2019 revenue

Want the full Excel version of this list — and every list? Become a Data Member: CrainsDetroit.com/data
This list of minority-owned businesses is an approximate compilation of the largest such businesses based in Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Washtenaw or Livingston counties. It is not a complete listing but
the most comprehensive available. Unless otherwise noted, the companies provided the information. NA = not available.

Company name
Location
Contact info

Piston Group ®

3000 Town Center, Suite 3250, Southfield 48075
(313) 541-8674

www.pistongroup.com

Bridgewater Interiors LLC
4617 W. Fort St., Detroit 48209
313-842-3300
www.bridgewater-interiors.com

Detroit Manufacturing Systems LLC
12701 Southfield Road, Building A, Detroit 48223
313-243-0700

dmsna.com

Camaco LLC

37000 12 Mile Road, Suite 105, Farmington Hills 48331

248-442-6800
www.camacollc.com

NYX Inc.

36111 Schoolcraft Road, Livonia 48150
734-462-2385

www.nyxinc.com

Acro Service Corp.

39209 W. Six Mile Road, Suite 250, Livonia 48152
734-591-1100

WWW.aCrocorp.com

Prestige Automotive

20200 E. Nine Mile Road, St. Clair Shores 48080
586-773-1550

www.prestigeautomotive.com

Elder Automotive Group
777 John R Road, Troy 48083
248-585-4000
www.elderautogroup.com

Global Automotive Alliance LLC
2801 Clark St., Detroit 48210
313-849-3222

www.gaasolutions.com

Royal Oak Ford/Briarwood Ford
27550 Woodward Ave., Royal Oak 48067
248-548-4100

www.royaloakford.com

The Ideal Group Inc.
2525 Clark St., Detroit 48209
313-849-0000
www.weareideal.com

Technosoft Corp.

One Towne Square, 6th Floor, Southfield 48076
248-603-2600

www.technosoftcorp.com

Chemico LLC

25200 Telegraph, Suite 120, Southfield 48033
248-723-3263

www.thechemicogroup.com

Systems Technology Group (STG)

3001 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 500, Troy 48084
248-643-9010

www.stgit.com

Devon Industrial Group

535 Griswold St., Suite 2050, Detroit 48226
313-221-1600

www.devonindustrial.com

Avis Ford Inc.

29200 Telegraph Road, Southfield 48034
248-355-7500

www.avisford.com

Epitec Inc.

24800 Denso Drive, Suite 150, Southfield 48033
248-353-6800

www.epitec.com

James Group International Inc.
4335 W. Fort St., Detroit 48209
313-841-0070
www.jamesgroupintl.com

MPS Group Inc.

38755 Hills Tech Drive, Farmington Hills 48331
313-841-7588

WWW.mpSsgrp.com

Bill Perkins Automotive Group
13801 S. Telegraph Road, Taylor 48180
734-287-2600

www.taylorchevy.com

Advantage Living Centers

25800 Northwestern Hwy #720, Southfield 48075
248-569-8400

AdvantageLiving.net

Altimetrik Corp.

1000 Town Center, Suite 700, Southfield 48075
248-281-2500

www.altimetrik.com

Rush Trucking Corp.

35160 E. Michigan Ave., Wayne 48184
800-526-7874
www.rushtrucking.com

ScriptGuideRX (SGRX)

15400 E. Jefferson Ave., Grosse Pointe 48230
313-821-3200

www.sgrxhealth.com

Rapid Global Business Solutions Inc. (RGBSI)

1200 Stephenson Highway, Troy 48083
248-589-1135
www.rgbsi.com

Majority owner

Vinnie Johnson
chairman

Epsilon Technologies LLC ®

Bruce Smith
CEO

Arvind Pradhan
chairman

Chain Sandhu
chairman

Ron Shanani
president and CEO

Gregory Jackson
chairman and CEO

Tony Elder
president

William Pickard
chairman

Eddie Hall Jr.
president

Frank Venegas Jr.
chairman and CEO

Radhakrishnan Gurusamy
president and CEO

Leon Richardson
president and CEO

Anup Popat
chairman and CEO

David Burnley Sr.
president and CEO

Walter Douglas Sr.
chairman and CEO

Jerome Sheppard
CEO

John James
chairman

Charlie Williams
chairman

Bill Perkins
president

Reginald Hartsfield and Kelsey

Hastings
owners

Raj Vattikuti
chairman

Andra Rush
founder and chairwoman

Ime Ekpenyong
CEO

Nanua Singh
chairman and CEO

Revenue
($000,000)
2019/2018

$2,880.0
$2,864.5

2,051.9

1,969.3

858.9
918.8

508.0®
515.0

426.00)
452.0

390.6
371.0

339.00
306.5

331.00
336.5®

288.7
274.8

270.5
230.8

270.0
226.3

165.0®
165.0

164.0
146.0

149.0
142.0

142.0Q0
121.3

132.1
128.7

125.0
100.0

122.0
119.0

120.0
120.0

118.7
110.1

116.0
114.0

112.0
88.7

102.0
99.0

93.4
74.2

92.3
88.4

@® Holding company for Piston Automotive, Irvin Automotive, Detroit Thermal Systems and Airea.
@ Epsilon Technologies LLC is the majority owner and is an entity comprised entirely of African American investors (one of which is the Hall family).
@ Crain'sestimate.

@ On June 3, 2019, Epitec purchased MSXI Staffing LLC.
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Asian

Native American
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Type of business

Automotive supplier

Automotive seating/interiors

Provides full module assemblies, mechanical and robotic
subassemblies, ultrasonic and vibration welding, plastic
injection molding and sequencing services to the
automotive industry.

Automotive seat structure assemblies

Automotive supplier specializing in plastic interiors and
sub-system components

Staff augmentation, outsourcing and IT and engineering
consulting, application development and enablement,
relational database design and development, Web design
and development

Automobile dealerships, real estate and insurance

Automotive dealerships

Warehousing, contract assembly, freight forwarding,
contract logistics, procurement, quality control and
inventory management

Automobile dealership

General contracting, specialized miscellaneous steel

manufacturing and distribution of protective barrier
products, global supply chain management, other

Information technology and IT-enabled consulting services
and business process outsourcing IT services and
technology enabled health care solutions.

Chemical manufacturing, chemical management
Digital transformation, cloud integration (AWS, Azure,
Google), mobility solutions, artificial intelligence, machine

learning, Big Data analytics, IOT consulting and software
integration services

Construction management, general contracting, program
management, design build, pre-construction and
decommissioning services

Automobile dealership

IT, engineering and professional staffing

Supply chain solutions, services in IT, export/import
logistics, assembly, consolidation/deconsolidation

Waste management, paint shop cleaning and management,
industrial cleaning and oil rig consulting

Automobile dealerships

Skilled-nursing homes, assisted living

Software company

Truckload transportation

Pharmacy benefit management and third party
administrator services for employer groups, health plans
and government programs

Software development, IT services, staffing, engineering,
lifecycle management, cloud, supply chain management
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