CRAIN'S LIST: LARGEST MINORITY-OWNED BUSINESSES

Ranked by 2019 revenue

Rain					Local		
	Company name Location Contact info	Majority owner	Revenue (\$000,000) 2019/2018	Percent change	employees Jan. 2020/ 2019	Minority group of ownership	Type of business
1	Piston Group ① 3000 Town Center, Suite 3250, Southfield 48075 (313) 541-8674 www.pistongroup.com	Vinnie Johnson chairman	\$2,880.0 \$2,864.5	1%	1059 NA	African American/ Black	Automotive supplier
2	Bridgewater Interiors LLC 4617 W. Fort St., Detroit 48209 313-842-3300 www.bridgewater-interiors.com	Epsilon Technologies LLC ②	2,051.9 1,969.3	4	1448 1274	African American/ Black	Automotive seating/interiors
3	Detroit Manufacturing Systems LLC 12701 Southfield Road, Building A, Detroit 48223 313-243-0700 dmsna.com	Bruce Smith CEO	858.9 918.8	-7	NA 835	African American/ Black	Provides full module assemblies, mechanical and robotic subassemblies, ultrasonic and vibration welding, plastic injection molding and sequencing services to the automotive industry.
4	Camaco LLC 37000 12 Mile Road, Suite 105, Farmington Hills 48331 248-442-6800 www.camacollc.com	Arvind Pradhan chairman	508.0 ③ 515.0	-1	NA 50	Asian	Automotive seat structure assemblies
5	NYX Inc. 36111 Schoolcraft Road, Livonia 48150 734-462-2385 www.nyxinc.com	Chain Sandhu chairman	426.0 ③ 452.0	-6	NA NA	Asian	Automotive supplier specializing in plastic interiors and sub-system components
6	Acro Service Corp. 39209 W. Six Mile Road, Suite 250, Livonia 48152 734-591-1100 www.acrocorp.com	Ron Shanani president and CEO	390.6 371.0	5	NA 2575	Asian	Staff augmentation, outsourcing and IT and engineering consulting, application development and enablement, relational database design and development, Web design and development
7	Prestige Automotive 20200 E. Nine Mile Road, St. Clair Shores 48080 586-773-1550 www.prestigeautomotive.com	Gregory Jackson chairman and CEO	339.0 ③ 306.5	11	NA NA	African American/ Black	Automobile dealerships, real estate and insurance
8	Elder Automotive Group 777 John R Road, Troy 48083 248-585-4000 www.elderautogroup.com	Tony Elder president	331.0 ③ 336.5③	-2	NA NA	Hispanic/Latino	Automotive dealerships
9	Global Automotive Alliance LLC 2801 Clark St., Detroit 48210 313-849-3222 www.gaasolutions.com	William Pickard chairman	288.7 274.8	5	266 NA	African American/ Black	Warehousing, contract assembly, freight forwarding, contract logistics, procurement, quality control and inventory management
10	Royal Oak Ford/Briarwood Ford 27550 Woodward Ave., Royal Oak 48067 248-548-4100 www.royaloakford.com	Eddie Hall Jr. president	270.5 230.8	17	253 NA	African American/ Black	Automobile dealership
11	The Ideal Group Inc. 2525 Clark St., Detroit 48209 313-849-0000 www.weareideal.com	Frank Venegas Jr. chairman and CEO	270.0 226.3	19	449 423	Hispanic/Latino	General contracting, specialized miscellaneous steel manufacturing and distribution of protective barrier products, global supply chain management, other
12	Technosoft Corp. One Towne Square, 6th Floor, Southfield 48076 248-603-2600 www.technosoftcorp.com	Radhakrishnan Gurusamy president and CEO	165.0 ③ 165.0	0	NA 120	Asian	Information technology and IT-enabled consulting services and business process outsourcing IT services and technology enabled health care solutions.
13	Chemico LLC 25200 Telegraph, Suite 120, Southfield 48033 248-723-3263 www.thechemicogroup.com	Leon Richardson president and CEO	164.0 146.0	12	108 NA	African American/ Black	Chemical manufacturing, chemical management
14	Systems Technology Group (STG) 3001 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 500, Troy 48084 248-643-9010 www.stgit.com	Anup Popat chairman and CEO	149.0 142.0	5	620 617	Asian	Digital transformation, cloud integration (AWS, Azure, Google), mobility solutions, artificial intelligence, machine learning, Big Data analytics, IOT consulting and software integration services
15	Devon Industrial Group 535 Griswold St., Suite 2050, Detroit 48226 313-221-1600 www.devonindustrial.com	David Burnley Sr. president and CEO	142.0 ③ 121.3	17	NA NA	African American/ Black	Construction management, general contracting, program management, design build, pre-construction and decommissioning services
16	Avis Ford Inc. 29200 Telegraph Road, Southfield 48034 248-355-7500 www.avisford.com	Walter Douglas Sr. chairman and CEO	132.1 128.7	3	104 NA	African American/ Black	Automobile dealership
17	Epitec Inc. 24800 Denso Drive, Suite 150, Southfield 48033 248-353-6800 www.epitec.com	Jerome Sheppard CEO	125.0 100.0	25	850 1115④	African American/ Black	IT, engineering and professional staffing
18	James Group International Inc. 4335 W. Fort St., Detroit 48209 313-841-0070 www.jamesgroupintl.com	John James chairman	122.0 119.0	3	174 128	African American/ Black	Supply chain solutions, services in IT, export/import logistics, assembly, consolidation/deconsolidation
19	MPS Group Inc. 38755 Hills Tech Drive, Farmington Hills 48331 313-841-7588 www.mpsgrp.com	Charlie Williams chairman	120.0 120.0	0	180 164	African American/ Black	Waste management, paint shop cleaning and management, industrial cleaning and oil rig consulting
20	Bill Perkins Automotive Group 13801 S. Telegraph Road, Taylor 48180 734-287-2600 www.taylorchevy.com	Bill Perkins president	118.7 110.1	8	70 NA	African American/ Black	Automobile dealerships
21	Advantage Living Centers 25800 Northwestern Hwy #720, Southfield 48075 248-569-8400 AdvantageLiving.net	Reginald Hartsfield and Kelsey Hastings owners	116.0 114.0	2	1700 NA	African American/ Black	Skilled-nursing homes, assisted living
22	Altimetrik Corp. 1000 Town Center, Suite 700, Southfield 48075 248-281-2500 www.altimetrik.com	Raj Vattikuti chairman	112.0 88.7	26	155 NA	Asian	Software company
23	Rush Trucking Corp. 35160 E. Michigan Ave., Wayne 48184 800-526-7874 www.rushtrucking.com	Andra Rush founder and chairwoman	102.0 99.0	3	100 NA	Native American	Truckload transportation
24	ScriptGuideRX (SGRX) 15400 E. Jefferson Ave., Grosse Pointe 48230 313-821-3200 www.sgrxhealth.com	Ime Ekpenyong CEO	93.4 74.2	26	19 NA	African American/ Black	Pharmacy benefit management and third party administrator services for employer groups, health plans and government programs
25	Rapid Global Business Solutions Inc. (RGBSI) 1200 Stephenson Highway, Troy 48083 248-589-1135 www.rgbsi.com	Nanua Singh chairman and CEO	92.3 88.4	4	NA 748	Asian	Software development, IT services, staffing, engineering, lifecycle management, cloud, supply chain management

Want the full Excel version of this list — and every list? Become a Data Member: CrainsDetroit.com/data This list of minority-owned businesses is an approximate compilation of the largest such businesses based in Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Washtenaw or Livingston counties. It is not a complete listing but the most comprehensive available. Unless otherwise noted, the companies provided the information. NA = not available.

① Holding company for Piston Automotive, Irvin Automotive, Detroit Thermal Systems and Airea.

(2) Epsilon Technologies LLC is the majority owner and is an entity comprised entirely of African American investors (one of which is the Hall family).

③ *Crain's* estimate. ④ On June 3, 2019, Epitec purchased MSXI Staffing LLC.

LIST RESEARCHED BY SONYA D. HILL